

d

ITEM NO.60

Court No.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17497-17498/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CO No. 25/2006 & RA No. 30/2008 & RSA No. 3067/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESHWAR DAYAL MANGLA @ RAMESH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for  
some time the Court reserved its orders in these matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER