

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1694-1695 OF 2009

RAMESHWAR DAYAL MANGLA @ RAMESH CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : (Mentioned before Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat)

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the order dated 18/3/2009 the High Court is
requested to take up the matter as early as possible.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1694-1695 OF 2009
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 17497-17498 of 2008)

Rameshwar Dayal Mangala
@Ramesh Chand

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Harish Chand & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

In view of the order dated 18/3/2009 the High Court is
requested to take up the matter as early as possible.

..... .J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
March 26, 2009.